Quizam Media Corporation

Suite 650, 609 Granville Street PO Box 10381 Vancouver, BC V7Y 1G6

Quizam Signs Deal with California Cannabis Co. "The Guild" to produce Learning Videos

TSX.V Trading Symbol: **QQ** Email: <u>ir@quizammedia.com</u> www.quizammedia.com Telephone: (604) 683-0020 Facsimile: (604) 683-0646

August 7th, 2018 San Jose CA – **Quizam Media Corporation** ("the Company") (C: QQ) is pleased to announce that it's ontrackTV has signed a deal with The Guild to produce a series of learning videos about Cannabis. The video series will highlight several different aspects of the Cannabis industry including nomenclature, extraction methods, cultivation techniques, product knowledge, and medicinal applications.

ontrackTV's business development manager, David Lee, commented, "We are super excited to be on the forefront of this industry. The Guild is a highly seasoned operator in this space and we are honored to be working with them."

Hector <u>Gonzalez</u>, Chief Executive Officer of The Guild, commented, "As the Cannabis industry continues to mature, relevant and factual knowledge of the different products available to customers is a crucial need. We feel ontrackTV is a perfect platform to deliver this type of information."

About The Guild

The Guild is the flagship dispensary of the Guild family of brands, which consists of Guild Extracts, Guild Cannabis, Guild Nursery, and The Guild in San Jose. The Guild has been operating since 2015 and has experienced significant growth since its inception and revenues north of \$7M expected in 2018.

About Quizam Media Corp.

Quizam Entertainment is a division of Quizam Media. Quizam Entertainment is a producer, aggregator, marketer and broadcaster of movie entertainment and Online Learning (ontracktv.com).

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. This news release may contain forward-looking statements including but not limited to comments regarding the timing and nature of potential acquisitions, joint ventures, partnerships, business dealings and financings, etc. Forward-looking statements address future events and conditions and therefore, involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on the forward-looking statements made in this Press Release.